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The question under discussion this
year Is "How Shall We Solve the Rail-
road Problem?"American LegionMARKETS

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS
Dickinson Trust company to David

J. Coppock and Alelaide Coppock,
part of lot 8 in Fountain City. $450.

Elmer Marshall to Ella M. Bias, lot
10 in Economy, $1.

Martha E. Cain to Elmer Beall. part
of southwest Bectlon 28, township 18,
range 13.

SACKMAN TO OPPOSE
14 AT BLOOMI NGTON

Names of the contestants for the
state high school oratorical contest,
to be held at Bloomington next Fri-
day night under auspices of the Indi
ana university extension division,
have been sent to the department at
Bloomington. The district winners
are: Earl DeFur, Stewartville; Byrle
Springer, Sullivan; Jeanette Seeletz,
Bedford; Frank Miller, Seymour;
Marshal Adams, Greencastle; J. C.
Sackman, Richmond; John G. Ferris,
Shortridge high school, Indianapolis;
Thurston Harshman, Muncie; Doyle
Mullen, Sheridan; M. H. Spencer,
East Chicago; Martha McCrum. Hunt-
ington; Walter Hehuke, Ft. Wayne;
Lowell Stump, Napanee. The contest-
ants will be guests of university or-

ganizations while at the university.

ceipts Cattle 550, hogs 5,000, sheep,
100.

Cattle Market 6teady; butchers
steers, good to choice $1214; com-

mon to fair $7 10; heifers, good to
choice $1214; fair to good $912;
common to fair $6.509; cows, good
to choice $1011; fair to good $8 50

10.00; cutters $68; canners $56;
stock steers $7.5011; stock heifers,
$6.508.50; stock cows $68; bulls,
steady; bologna $8.5010.50; fat bulls
$10.50(3)11.75; milch cows steady;
calves, steady; extra $1718.50; fair
to good $1217; common and large,
$611.

Hogs Steady to 2550 cents lower,
heavies $15.75; selected heavy ship-
pers $15.50; good to choice packers
and butchers $17; medium $17; stags.
$89; common to choice heavy fat
sows, $912.50; light shippers, $16.25

1S.50; pigs, 110 pounds and less,
$1013.

Sheep Strong; good to choice light
$1215.50; fair to good $912; com-
mon to fair $47; bucks $49; lambs
strong; good to choice $1920; sec-

onds $1517; fair to good $1819.00;
common skips $1214; clipped lambs
$1920; sheared sheep, $210.

3

y Tax Exempr
Real Estate
Investment

THE property securing a new
issue of Duckwall

Central Realty Company 7
Preferred Stock, maturing serial'
ly from one to ten years, is in
the center of Indianapolis and is
conservatively appraised at
$400,000. It is located one block
from the Indiana State House,
two blocks north of Washing'
ton Street and two blocks from
the Interurban station.
Wcha vc purchased this issue aftercare'
ful investigation and offer it with our
recommendation at par andaccumulated
dividend to yield 7 interest to the in-

vestor.

Complete descriptive circular of this
conservative investment will be sent
promptly upon request.

Fletcher American Company
Capital $1,500,000

Fletcher American National Bank Building
INDIANAPOLIS

p. m. Burial will be it Earlbam.
Friends may call at any time.

Beckman Raymond Beckman, Jr.,
age 3, infant son of Mr. and Mrs. Ray-
mond J. Beckman, died Tuesday
morning in St. Elizabeth's hospital,
Dayton, Ohio. The body will arrive
In this city Thursday morning, and
will be taken to the home of his
grandparents, Mr. and Mrs. William
Beckman, South Sixth and N streets.
Funeral servicces will be held Thurs-
day, at 2 p. m. from the home. The
Rev. A. L. Nicklas, pastor of St.
John's Lutheran church, will officiate.
Burial will be in Lutherania,

Circuit Court

Report of sale of real estate in the
partition suit of Alexander H. Fisher
against Corwln C. Fisher, et al, was
made by the Dickinson Trust com-

pany, administrator.
Petition for partition of real estate

has been made by Morgan M. Mc-Maha- n,

Arthur D. McCahan, Cora Wil-

son, and Grace Fouts against Morgan
M. McMahan, administrator of the es-

tate of A. J. McMahan, deceased, and
Burgess L. McMahan.

Don't Use Curling Iron !

Here's a Better Method
Thousands of ruined heads of hair

bear striking testimony to the injuri-
ous effects of the heated curling iron.
The continued use of such an instru-
ment invariably means dull, dry.
shriveled hair, with split, broken, un-
even ends.

If more women only knew it, the
hair can be kept beautifully wavy,
soft and fluffy without any harmful
result whatever by the occasional
use of plain liquid silmerine. A small
quantity is applied before doing up
the hair, using a clean toothbrush
for the purpose, drawing this down
the full length of the hair. The curly
effect lasts quite a considerable time.
It is so natural looking, and the tex-
ture and lustre of the hair are so im-

proved that the woman who adopts
this simple method will never go
back to the atrocious waving iron. A
few ounces of liquid silmerine from
the druggist will last for weeks. The j

liquid is agreeable to use, and it
leaves no gummy, greasy or odorous
trace. ad vert jsemen t.
' Moi.f Ti r W. a. i iiTi's rc m Vr

Fesler s Right
He stands for personal
liberty without abuse,
and the rights of prop-
erty.
He stands against every
tendancy to socialism,
soviet government, or
radicalism in any form.

FESLER
AN ABLE REPUBLICAN

for Governor
Primary May 4, 1920

" The Folks are For Fesler

1 Expert I
I Radiator l

RICHMOND BATTERY
AND RADIATOR CO.

Cor. 12th and Main Phone 1365

Ex-soldie-rs who are not members of
the American Legion or who have
been dropped from active membershipon account of non-payme- nt of dues,are liable to prosecution under the
state law, if they wear the legion but-
ton, according to a communication re-
cently received from state headquar-
ters of the legion.

The statue provided that it is unlaw-
ful for any person not a member of
an organization Incorporated under the
laws of the state of Indiana to wear
the badge, emblem of such an or
ganization. A penalty of not more
than $50 is provided for each viola-
tion.

WILLIAMSBURG TO GIVE PLAY
The play "Claim Allowed Continued"

will be given by the Williamsburg high
school on Friday, April 23, at the
Friends church at 8:30 p. m. Tickets
are on sale at Franklin and Wiggle-man'- s

grocery. This play is a contin-
uation of "Claim Allowed" which was
given by a class of this same school,
two years ago.

MRS. MINOR CANDIDATE
APPEARS BEFORE D. A. R.

WASHINGTON, April 21. Mrs.!
George Maynard Minor of Waterford,
Conn., the only announced candidate
for the presidency general of the
Daughters of the American Revolu-
tion made her first appearance today
before the delegates of the society in
annual session here, when she pre-
sented her report as chairman of the
magazine committee. The presenta-
tion of reports of the resolutions com-
mittee was the basis of the day's dis-
cussions. Nominations for the nation-
al officers will be made late today or
tonight and the election will be held
Thursday.

Mrs. Lucinda Steddam, 78,
Dies at Home in Webster

Mrs. Lucinda P. Stedman, 78 years
old, died at her home in Webster,
Wednesday morning. She is survived
by her husband, Isaac P. C. Stedman,
and five children.

Funeral services will be held Friday
afternoon at 2:30 p. m., the Rev.
George Hartley of Webster, officiating.
Burial will be in Webster cemetery.
Friends may call at any time.

DR. VINING TO SPEAK.
Dr. A. J. Vining, state director of

the Baptist New World movement,
will speak at the First Baptist
churcch of Richmond Wednesday at
7:30 p. m., on "Is America Safe?"
The public is invited, and members
are urged to attend.

Funeral Arrangements
V J

Dunbar Funeral services for Mrs.
Thomas Dunbar, who died at her
home in Centerville, Monday after-
noon, will be held privately Thurs-
day at 10 a. m. Friends may call at
any time.

Keller Funeral services for Albert
N. Keller, 44, who died at his home,
617 South Thirteenth street Tuesday
morning, from a complication of dis-
eases, will be held Thursday at 2

"I Recommend to All

Who Wish to Reduce"
Says Arbolone Tablets "Is the Best

Remedy I Ever Came Across."

Tells Reason for Successful Obes-
ity Treatment to Thousands.

One of the biggest advertising ex-

perts in New York City stated in a
letter that his wife had greatly re-

duced her weight and improved her
health, and if it were not for fear of
undesirable notoriety she would glad-
ly tell the whole world about its great
blessings. For Tablets Arbolone has
proved itself a real blessing to thou-
sands of suffering fat people. L. M.
Hansen, 1917 Master St., Philadelphia,
Ta., writes:

"I have taken 3 pkgs. of Arbolone
Tablets, which have reduced me 20
pounds, and it is the best remedy I
ever came across. I recommend to
all who wish to reduce, etc."

Arbolone Tablets is the only treat-
ment that stops the craving for
wrong foods, overcomes perverted ap-
petite, eliminates fatty elements, and
dissolves fat from the body safely,
surely and reasonably prompt. One
or two packages will convince any-
one that Arbolone is a real reducer.
Sold by thirty thousand druggists in
sealed tubes with full directions.

Alkali in Shampoos
Bad For Washing Hair

Most soaps and prepared shampoos
contain too much alkali, which is
very injurious, as it dries the scalp
and makes the hair brittle.

The best thing to use is Mulsified
cocoanut ol shampoo, for this is pure
and entirely greaseless. It's very
cheap and beats anything else ell to
pieces. You can get this at any drug
store, and a few ounces will last the
whole family for months.

Simply moisten the hair with water
and rub it in. about a teaspoonful la
all that is required. It makes an
abundance of rich, creamy lather,
cleanses thoroughly, and rinses out
easily. The hair dries quickly- - and
evenly, and is Boft, fresh-lookin-

bright, fluffy, wavy and easy to han-
dle. Besides, it loosens and takes
out every particle of dust, dirt and
dandruff. advertisement.

One-Eyel- et

Ties

In Patent leather. Louis heel
S7.00

In Kid with Louis heel $6.00

In Suede with Louis heel at
S7.50

Bovven & Fivel
610 Main

No, 1 timothy, $39.0039.50; No. 2

timothy, $38.0038.50; No. 1 clover,
$37.50 38.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 67 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring '65
cents a pound.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

Beets. 5c buncch; leaf lettuce, 30c
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 30c lb.;
dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; new cabbage, 10c lb.; cel-

ery 10c to 20c bunch; spinach 20c to
25c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,
8c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 35c
each; Irish potatoes, 10c lb., $6.00
per bu.; green peas, 30c lb.; pars-
nips, 3 lbs. for 25c; onion sets, white
or yellow, 15c lb.; ripe tomatoes, 25c
lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 75c to 78c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.; chickens, 65c.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit, 5c to 10c each; or-

anges, 60c to 75c doz.; tangerines, 60c
doz.; strawberries, 60c quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears. 5c each; large
eating apples, 6c and 10c each; pine-
apples, 50c each; cocoanut, 25c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 95c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn. 1.60 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80; per
cwt, $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00;
ewt, $4.50; Tankage CO per cent, $118
per ton; cwt.. $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56 .00; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton. $00.00; cwt., $3.00; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $65.00; per cwt.,
$3.35; standard middlings, per ton,
$61.00; per cwt., $3.16.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.78 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.75 for
No. 2; $2.71 for No. 3; No. 4. $2.61. .

OVERALL ADHERENTS

GAIN IN NEW YORK

(By Associated Press)
NEW YORK, April 21. New York's

big overall parade next Saturday will
be given a national flavor by the
presence in the line of march of dele-
gates from other cities having over
all clubs, it was announced.

Expansion of the parade plans fol
lowed the arrival here yesterday of
J. Newton Barker, a volunteer march
er from Savannah, Ga. The Cheese
club committee is in charge of the
demonstration.

SALEM, Ore., April 21. The name
of Governor Ben W. Olcott was in-
cluded among the signatures to a
pledge circulated today among offi-
cials and employes at the state cap-
ital building to buy no new outer
garments, other than overalls, until
next November.

OGDEN, Utah, April 21. Men and
women employed by many of the
large companies here have donned
overalls and gingham dresses, includ-
ing clerks in the railroad offices and
the power company's offices.

SANDUSKY, O., April 21 Contend-
ing that "Overall clubs for the most
part are composed of men who can
afford better apparel," the Trades and
Labor Assembly in resolutions re-
quests the public to "conserve denim
in the interest of the laboring man."

The workers say that since the for-
mation of overall clubs the price has
advanced from $3.50 to $7.00.

A WOMAN'S BACK
The Advice of This Richmond Woman

is of Certain Value.

Many a woman's back has many
aches and pains.

Ofttimes 'tis the kidneys' fault.
That's why Doan't Kidney Pills are

so effective. Ask your neighbor.
Many Richmond women know this.
Read what one has to say about it:
Mrs. O. L. Fisher, 424 W. Main St..

Richmond, said: "I know Doan's Kid-
ney Pills are a splendid remedy for
kidney trouble; they have certainly
done a lot for me. I suffered contin-
ually from pains in my back and could
get no rest day or night. The medi-
cine I was using didn't help me and
when a friend advised me to try Doan's
Kidney Pills, they benefited me right
away. The aches and pains in my
hack were relieved and so were the
other symptoms of kidney trouble."

Price 60c, at all dealers. Don't
simply ask for a kidney remedy get
Doan's Kidney Pills the same that
Mrs. Fisher had. Foster-Milbur-n Co..
Mfrs., Buffalo, N. Y. Advertisement.

Murrette
GIRLS

Would You Like Him if You
Could Smell Ice Water on
His Breath Again?

See

CONSTANCE
TALMADGE

in

"Search of a Sinner"
Thursday, Friday and Saturday

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER A CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO. April 21. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 200 201 1964 196
Corn.

May 172V2 1734 165 168

Sept. .161 161i,fe 153 154
Oats.

May 97 97 93 93

Sept. 77 77 73 73

Lard.
May 19.77 19.35

Ribs.
May 18.27 18.05

(By Associated Presa)
TOLEDO. April 21 Cloverseed

Prime cash; $27; April, $27. Sept,
$23.50; Dec, $22.50.

Alsike Prime cash, $28; April $28.

Timothy Prime cash, 1917, $5.20;
1918, $5.20; 1919. $5.40; April. $5.40;
May. $5.35; Sept., $5.80; Oct., $5.60;
Dec, $5.60.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O.. April 21. Wheati
No. 2 red, $2.912.93; No. 3 rd,

$2.872.89; other grades as to quality,
S2.65H2.S6. Corn No. 2 white, $1.82

1.83; No. 3 white, $1.801.82; No. 4 J
white, $1.781.80. Corn--No. 2
low. $1.7901.80: No. 3 yellow, $1.78
1.79; No. 4 yellow. $1.751.77. Corn f

No. 2 mixed, $1.781.79.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 21. Wheat Not

uoted. Corn No. 3 mixed, $1.71 1.73;
No. 2 yellow, $L77. Oats No. 2 white,
.$1.04Vi1.04; No. 3 white, $1.03.
Pork Nominal; ribs, $17.2518.12;
lard, $19.05.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, April 21. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

4.500; steady. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,100, steady. Calves Receipts,
600; lower. Sheep Receipts, 50;
steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$16.7517: assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.,
average, $16.7517.00; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs., average, $16.5017.00;
hogs weighing down, $17.25 17.50;
fat back pigs, $16.50 down; light pigs,
$16.00 down; feeding pigs, $15.50
down; sows, according to quality,
$11.0013.25; poor to best stags, 80
lbs. dock, $10.00 13.25; sales in truck
market, $17.0017.25.

Best heavy, a year ago, $20.85; best
light hogs, a year ago, $20.65; most
of sales a year ago, $20.6520.75.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,000

lbs. and upward, $11.2512.00; good
to choice, 1250 lbs. and upward, $13.00

13.50; common to medium, 1250 lbs.
$11.7512.50; good to choice, 1100 to
1200 lza., $12.0013.00; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.00
11.75? good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
pounds, $11.5012.50; common to me-

dium, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $11.0011.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00
11.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

14.00.
Heifers Good to best, under 800 lbs.

and up, $11.5013.00; common to med- -

ium, 800 lbs. up, $10.0011.50; good to
best, under 800 lbs., $11.50 13.00;
common to medium, under 800 lbs.,
$9.0011.00.

Cows. Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $10.5012.00; common to medi-
um, 1,050 lbs., $9.5010.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $10.00; common
to medium under 1.050 lbs., $8.50
$9.50; canners and cutters. $5.008.00.

Bulls. Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-.war- d,

$9.5010.50; good to choice un-
der 1,300 lbs., $9.5010.00; fair to me-
dium, under 1,300 lbs., $8.509.00;
common to good bolognas, $8.00 9.00.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $17.00018.00; common to
ruedium eals, under 200 lbs., $1316;
good to choice heavy calves, $1012;
common to medium heavy calves, $8

9 60.
Stackers and Feeding Cattle Good

to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up. $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, 800

lbs., and up, $9.5010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers. $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007 .00; good to choice milk-
ers. $110.00135.0o; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers.
$7.50 9.50; stock calves. 250 to 400
lbs., $7.00 010.50.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00tff 10.00;

western fed lambs. $18.00 19.5A;
sood to choice lambs, $17.00 18.00;
common to medium lambs, $12.00
lt.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100
pounds lower than wool stock. I

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 2S; Home 81235

DAYTON, O., April 21 Hogs Re-

ceipts, 5 cars; market steady; choice
heavies, $17.00; butchers and packers,
$17.00; light Yorkers, $16.00 16.50;
heavy Yorkers, $16.5017.50; pigs, $14

15.00; choice fat sows, $13.00; com-
mon to fair sows, $12.50 13.00; stags,
$8.00 10.00. (Keep out all light
hogs under 150 lbs. so long as the
strike embargo is on.)

Cattle Receipts, 8 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $12.0013.00;
good to choice butchers, $11.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $1011 00;
good to choice heifers, $10.0012.00;
fair to good heifers. $9.00 10 00;
choice fat cows, $9.0010.00; fair to I

good fat cows, $6.007.50; bologna!
cows. $68; butcher bulls, $9.0011;
bologna bulls, $8.0019.00; calves, $10

14.00.
Sheep Receipts. light; market,

steady; sheep, $5.009.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, Ohio. April 21. Re- -

Pay When Cured
Dr. Burkhart wants you to write him

today for a treatment of Dr. ISurk hart's
Vegetable Compound for Liver. Kidney,
Stomach Trouble, Constipation. Catarrh,
Kheumatlsm. Pay when cured. Don't
miss this grandest of remedies and won-
derful preventative for Grip. Flu. Ad-

dress 621 Main St.. Cin'ti. O.. For sale
at all Drug Stores. 30-d- ay treatment
guc. Advertisement.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, April 21. Cattle
Receipts, 700, slow; heavy steers,

50cg5100 lower; calves, receipts,
1.700; $2.00 lower. Hogs Receipts.
1.600; 25g)50c higher; heavy, $17.00
18.00; mixed, $19.0019.50; Yorkers,

pi 37$1950. roughS)
$13.5014.00; stags. $8.0010.00.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 2,000;
slow, 50c lower; lambs, $13.0020.50;
clipped lambs, $12.0020.50; yearl-
ings, $12.0017.00; wethers, $14.00
14.50; ewes, $6.0013 50.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, Pa.. April 21. Hogs
Receipts, 800; market, lower; heav-

ies, $16.5017.00; heavy Yorkers,
fl8.7519.00; light Yorkers, $18.00
18.50; pigs, $17.0017.75. Sheep and
Lambs Receipts, 1,100; market, low-

er; top sheep, $15.50; top lambs, $20.00.
Calves Receipts, 410; market, lower;
top, $22.00.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 21. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 17,000; bulk $16.5016.75; top,
$16.75; heavies slow; lights active, 25
to 35 cents higher; pigs $14.2515.25.

Cattle Receipts 11,000; early
steers confined to low grades, selling
steady; others dull and lower; she
stock steady; calves, steady to 25c
lower; with bulk at $15.2515.75.

Sheep Receipts 9.00Q; market
slow; ewes, medium, good and choice,
$15.35.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 21 Butter Re-

ceipts 44,190 cases; creamery firsts,
4864 c.

Eggs Unchanged.
Live Poultry Market lower; fowls,

35c; springs, 35c.
Potatoes, weaker, receipts 26 cars;

northern white, sacked and bulk, $7.25
7.35. Minnesota russets, $7.35.

(By Associated Press
CINCINNATI, April 21. Butter fat
Steady. Eggs Firm; prime firsts,

3c; firstsfl 38c; seconds, 36c. Poultry
Quiet; springers, 55c; hens, 34c;

turkeys, 40c.

NEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co., 212

Union Bank Bldg.)
NEW YORK, April 21. Open Close

A ! II tilliiueiiuctu vau ii g 40
Am. Smelting 65 62
Anaconda 59 57
Baldwin Locomotive 129 115
Bethlehem Steel, B 92 88

Chesapeake & Ohio 53 50
General Motors 31814 275
Goodrich Tires 67 65
Mexican Petroleum 1854, 175
Pennsylvania 40 40

Reading 83 V 77

Republic Iron & Steel. 105 99,4
Sinclair Oil 37 35

Stromberg Carburetor . . 87 78
Studebaker 113 107
Union Pacific 117 117
U. S. Rubber 104 98
U. S. Steel 101 98
Utah Copper 72 Vi 72
White Motors 60 55

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, April 21. Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were:
3 93.30
First 4 87.00
Second 4 85.00
First 4i 87.40
Second 4U 85.00
Third 4 V 90 72
Fourth A 85 10
'Victory 3 96.20
'Victory 4 97.20

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $3000

31.00; clover, $320033.00.
INDIANAPOLIS. April 21. Ha-y-

Miller's Antiseptic OH, Known mm

Snake Oil
Will Positively Relieve Pain In a Few

Minutes
Try It rlgrht now for Rheumatism.

Neuralgia, Lumbago, sore, stiff and
swollen Joints, pain in the head, back
and limbs, corns, bunions, etc. After
one application, pain usually disap-
pears as If by magic.

A new remedy used Internally and
externally for Coughs, Colds, Croup,Influenza. Sore Throat. DlDhtheria. anil
Tonsiiitis.

This Oil is conceded to be the most
penetrating remedy known. Its oromDt
and Immediate effect In relieving painIs due to the fact that it penetrates to
the affected parts at once. As an I-
llustration, pour ten drops on the thick-
est piece of sole leather and It will
penetrate this substance through and
through In three minutes.

Accept no substitute. This great oilIs golden red color only. Manufac-
tured oy Herb Juice Medicine Com-
pany, only. Get it at all druggists.Advertisement.

Fish ! Fish ! Fish !

Fresh Fish
BIG FISH SALE

Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,
Saturday

You have been wanting fish,
now is your time. Wednesday,
Thursday, Friday and Saturday
I will have a big sale on strictly
fresh Lake Fish, fresh from the
lakes every day.

Mullets Buffalo White Bas..15c
Bonless Herring 20c
Ring Perch 22c
Songers Small Pickrel 22c
Whitefish 28c
Halibut Steak 25c
Pickrel 30c
Catfish 28c
Lake Trout, lb 28c

All orders of 5 pounds or over
delivered. Phone orders early
to be sure to get them and come
early to get the best. Don't for-
get the days of sale, Wednesday,
Thursday, Friday and Saturday.

Come to our store, know the
quality of fish we sell. Should
be seen to be appreciated.

AVE. FISH MARKET
177 Ft. Wayne Ave.

Next to Lichtenfels Meat Market
Phone 1050

or

Don't

Leonard Ear Oil
Relieves Deafness, Stops lead Noises
It is not put in the ears, but is "Rubbed in
Back o Ears" and ' Inserted in the Nostrils."
Has had a Successful Sale since 1907. .OVERI WILL FORFEIT $1000

if the following testimonial is not genuine
Nov. 7, 1919.

After uslnff two bottles of Leonard Ear Oil my hearing has im-

proved to almost normal condition. As I am 7.i years old. all said I
must expect to be deaf, hut thanks to Leonard Ear Oil I don't have, to
be deaf. MKS. JOHN K ITCH IN. S95 f9tli St.. Oakland. Calif.
For unl In Richmond by 'llltlrhviilte-- Driic Storp. l'rof of

ucccttn vrlH be Rlvrn you by the above druggist. Price, per bottle, SI.00,
plua 4c tax. SEED

and unsolicited:

.Manufacturer,
70 Fifth Ave., York City

DR. R.H. CARNES
DENTIST Phone 2665

Rooms 15-1- 6 Comstock Building
1016 Main Street

Open Sundays and Evenings by
appointment.

i

SILK SHIRTS
The largest and best line In this

city, priced to suit you

LICHTENFELS
In the Westcott

Little Red, Big English, Alsike and Yellow and

White Sweet Clover

also

A COMPLETE LINE OF GARDEN SEEDS

Omer G. Whelan

This Signature on Yellow
Box and on Bottle

VIGRAN
TRUNKS

617 Main St.

YALE

ELMER S. SMITH
THE WHEEL MAN

426 Main Phone 1806

THE

31 and 33 South 6th St

FEED MAN

Phone 1679

OUR POLICIES SATISFY PARTICULAR INVESTORS
Dollings Securities Pay 7. Tax Exempt in Indiana

Carefully Investigated and Supervised
E. M. Haas, Representative, over 901 Main, Richmond. Phone 2150

THE R. L. DOLLINGS COMPANY
Indianapolis Columbus Pittsburgh Philadelphia


